## ACCESS SERVICE RATE LIST FOR CURTIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

#### 17. Rates and Charges

- 17.1 Reserved for Future Use
- 17.2 Switched Access Service
  - 17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 1st Ckt. Each Add'l
    - (A) Reserved for future use.
    - (B) Reserved for future use.
    - (C) Interim NXX Translation Per Order Per LATA or Market Area \$239.11 \$239.11 (I)

Rate

- (D) FGC and FGD Conversion of Multifrequency Address Signaling to SS7 Signaling or SS7 Signaling to Multifrequency Address Signaling.
  - Per 24 Trunks Converted or fraction thereof on a Per Order Basis

\$480.38 (I)

- (E) Trunk Activation
  - Per 24 Trunks Activated or fraction thereof, on a Per Order Basis

\$498.85 (I)

Effective: July 1, 2023

Effective: July 1, 2023

## ACCESS SERVICE RATE LIST FOR CURTIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

## 17. Rates and Charges

Issued: June 16, 2023

17.2.2	Loc	al Transport	Rate		
	-	Direct Trunked Transport  - Direct Trunked Facility  Per Mile			
		- Voice Grade	\$3.03	(I)	
		- High Capacity DS1	\$14.23	(I)	
		- High Capacity DS3	\$123.96	(I)	
		- Direct Trunked Termination			
		Per Termination		(T)	
		- Voice Grade	\$30.51	(I)	
		- High Capacity DS1	\$73.82	(I)	
		- High Capacity DS3	\$474.06	(I)	
	_	Multiplexing			
		Per Arrangement	¢422 E6	(I)	
		- DS3 to DS1	\$432.56 \$166.99	(I)	
		- DS1 to Voice	\$100.99	( + /	
	-	Tandem Switched Transport (Applies to Non-Toll Free)			
		- Tandem Switched Facility			
		Per Access Minute Per Mile			
		Originating	\$0.00073718		
		Terminating	\$0.000437	(I)	
		- Tandem Switched Termination			
		Per Access Minute Per Term.			
		Originating	\$0.01023062	/ T \	
		Terminating	\$0.002271	(I)	
		- Tandem Switching			
		Per Access Minute Per Tandem	40 005456		
		Originating	\$0.005476	(I)	
		Terminating	\$0.005729	(1)	
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call					
		Lies to FGD only	\$0.01667	(I)	

## ACCESS SERVICE RATE LIST FOR CURTIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

## 17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)

## 17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd.)

## 17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd.)

## (A) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection\*

	(1)	Signaling Network Access Link	Rate	
	( 1 )	Signating Network Access hink		
		- Signaling Mileage Facility Per Mile	\$ 4.10	(I)
		<ul> <li>Signaling Mileage Termination per Termination</li> </ul>	\$ 41.05	(I)
	(2)	STP Port - per Port	\$405.16	(I)
(B)	800	Data Base Access Service Queries		
	Per	<del></del>	\$0.000200 \$0.000200	(R) (R)

\*Available where technically feasible, as designated in NECA Tariff FCC No. 4, Wire Center Information.

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

## ACCESS SERVICE RATE LIST FOR CURTIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

## 17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)

# 17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd.) 17.2.3 End Office

(A)	Local Switching Per Access Minute	Rate	
	(Applies to Non-Toll Free) Originating Terminating	\$0.03214875 \$0.000000	
	(Applies to Toll Free) Originating Terminating	\$0.000000 \$0.000000	(R)
(B)	Information Surcharge -Per 100 Access Minutes		
	(Applies to Non-Toll Free) Originating Terminating	\$0.02162500 \$0.000000	
	(Applies to Toll Free) Originating Terminating	\$0.000000 \$0.000000	(R)
l Doc	erved for future use		

17.2.4 Reserved for future use.

#### 17.2.5 Directory Assistance Service

Rate

(A) Directory Assistance Service

A Directory Assistance Service Charge applies for each call to Directory Assistance Service.

(B) Reserved for future use.

\$1.26

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023